Rate Contract for HP Toner Cartridges at Homi 

Bhabha Centre for Science Education, V. N. 

Purav Road, Mankhurd, Mumbai – 400088, 

Maharashtra, India 

Estimated Cost: ~ Rs. 17,80,000/- two years 

(Including GST). 

Type of Tender: Two Bid 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 35,600 /- 

(Rupees Thirty-Five thousand Six Hundred only) by way of a 

Demand Draft in favour of “HBCSE” payable at Mumbai.  

Alternatively, this amount can be remitted by bank transfer.  

The details are as follows:  

Account name: HBCSE-TIFR Non-Plan A/C,  

Account No.:1038019943  

Bank Address:

[...]

Parameters and Technical Specifications for Executing the Work: 

1. The Bidder should enclose a PAN card under the Income Tax Act and GST Registration Certificate 

along with the Technical Bid. 

2. The firm should be registered and should have the turnover of Rs. 17,80,000/- (Rs. Seventeen Lakh 

and Eighty Thousand only) for the last three consecutive years. The firm has to submit proof of 

turnover as mentioned above supported by documentary materials. 

3. The Tenderer shall have a minimum of 3 (three) years of experience in supplying Cartridges 

(related to the items quoted in the tender) to the Government/ Corporate/ PSU organizations in India.

[...]

Permanent Account Number (PAN) with Proof   

6.  Valid GST Registration Certificate   

7.  Valid MSME Certificate   

8.  TIN No. with date of validity if any 

9.  OEM’s (HP India Pvt. Ltd) authorization Certificate Copy   

10.  
Details of the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) worth Rs. 35,600/-            

(Rs. Thirty-Five Thousand Six Hundred only) 

11.  
Whether Bidders have quoted for each and every item mentioned in 

Annexure IV 

12.  
List of Major Customer may be given on a separate sheet with proof of 

satisfactory supply. 

13.  
Proof of the last three year's turnover of the firm which should not be